

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7104-7106/2005

BANWARI LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 05/05/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner has filed an application for bringing on record the

legal heirs of deceased sole petitioner.

Heard. I have also perused the application.

It is stated in the application that during the pendency of the special leave petition, the sole

petitioner died on 27.1.2006. Two persons have been named in the application as the legal heirs of the

deceased petitioner. The proposed legal heirs have entered appearance and filed Vakalatnama. This

application is not opposed by the other side. This

-2-

application being an application of formal nature, I am inclined to allow this application.

In the result, this application stands allowed impleading the persons named in the

application as the legal heirs of the deceased petitioner. Memo of parties shall be filed with in four weeks.

Place the application for deletion of the name of respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 7 105 before

the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

AR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUM

ar

Registr

hj