

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3032-3034 OF 2009

BANWARI LAL (DEAD) THROUGH.LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr Kumar Ranjan Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pushpinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Singh Dhillon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3032-3034 OF 2009

| Banwari Lal (Dead) Through Lrs. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|Mohari & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

The Civil Appeals being devoid of any merit deserves to be dismissed and are dismissed accordingly.
Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 29, 2013.

